502863688 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910285

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SARNOFF CORPORAT	ION			11/01/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC.				
Street Address:	3000 SA	3000 SANDHILL ROAD, BUILDING 4, SUITE 210			
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94025	94025			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		427377			
Patent Number:	8	231832			
Application Number:	1	3562129			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	650)494-0792			
		the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:		650) 813-4276	- 3011 I	via US Mali.	
Email: kcheung@mofo.com					
Correspondent Name: JOANNA LIEBES					
Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP					
Address Line 2:	Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD				
Address Line 4:	Р	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	-1018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	667482000401, 402, 403			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOANNA LIEBES	JOANNA LIEBES		
SIGNATURE:		/Joanna Liebes/	/Joanna Liebes/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/23/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		1			

Total Attachments: 2

source=66748-20004.00 Executed Assignment from Sarnoff to Rosedale#page1.tif source=66748-20004.00 Executed Assignment from Sarnoff to Rosedale#page2.tif

033638-006 Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, EFFECTIVE the <u>1st Day of November</u>, <u>2002</u>, by <u>SARNOFF</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, doing business at <u>201 WASHINGTON ROAD</u>, <u>CN5300</u>, <u>PRINCETON</u>, <u>New JERSEY 08543</u>-<u>5300</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner by assignment of the inventors of the entire right an interest in certain new and useful improvements in <u>ANALYTE CONCENTRATION DETECTION</u> <u>DEVICES AND METHODS</u> as set forth in at least the following application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1) a non-provisional application bearing Application No. <u>10/394,230</u>, and filed on MARCH 24, 2003;

WHEREAS, <u>ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>DELAWARE</u>, and doing business at <u>3000 SANDHILL HILL ROAD</u>, <u>BUILDING 4</u>, <u>SUITE 210</u>, <u>MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, subject to certain rights retained by Assignor according to certain agreements between Assigner and Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereof, the right to file applications on said inventions and improvements thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has, subject to said retained rights, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, subject to said retained rights, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and improvements thereof, the entire right to file applications on said inventions and improvements thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to any of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner, subject to said retained rights, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and improvements thereof, and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0110

Application No. <u>10/394,230</u> Attorney's Docket No. <u>033638-006</u>

country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Signature of Assignor

SARNOFF CORHORATION by William J. Burke, Esq. Vice President, IP & Licensing

PATENT REEL: 033161 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 06/23/2014